TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PALENIA DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):  1. Hideki JONOKUCHI  3. 4. 6. 8. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER DITHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# INVENTOR If not in item 1  09/163,186  2. 2. 4. 6. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8.						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF ALENTS AND INALEMMANS.  SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):  1. Hideki JONOKUCHI  2. 4. 6. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA  ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  CHANGE OF NAME VHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VHOLE OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A.PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  3. PATLAPP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  3. PATLAPP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  3. PATLAPP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  3. PATLAPP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  4. PATLAPP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  3. PATLAPP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) AD						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Hideki JONOKUCHI 2. 4. 6. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA  ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  Series code/serial  10 109/163.186  256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  14/21/1998 TNEUTEN 00000005  99163186						
1. Hideki JONOKUCHI 3. 4. 4. 6. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA  ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herwith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME INVENTOR If not in item 1  BYPHONE OF PAT NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attac						
5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA  ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?  YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Sassignment of Whole  Part Interest  EXEC. Date: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME  VERIFIED TRANSLATION  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?  NO ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?  N						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA  ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1  09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 \( \)  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 \( \)  8. PATIONAL X \$40 = \$40 \( \)  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1  NO  09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  PIllsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 17. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 \( \)  ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 \( \)  ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 \( \)						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# I* INVENTOR if not in item 1  NO  09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  PIllsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  2/21/1998 TMGIYEN 00000005 09163186						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)    ASSIGNMENT OF   WHOLE   PART INTEREST   EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998						
ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: November 26, 1998  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  M# Inventor if not in item 1  NO  09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40    NO  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40    ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40    O9163186						
□CHANGE OF NAME □VERIFIED TRANSLATION □SECURITY □MERGER □OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES ☑NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1  no  09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 ☑  100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.  NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER 12/21/1996 THEUYEN 0000005 09163186						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 if not in item 1  NO  1st INVENTOR if not in item 1  NO  09/163,186 256288						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 if not in item 1  NO  1st INVENTOR if not in item 1  NO  09/163,186 256288						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 26, 1998  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 no  09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 \( \)  100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER 12/21/1998 THEITEN 60000005 09163186						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1  O9/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1  NO 09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
series code/serial if not in item 1  no  09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1  Pintellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  12/21/1998 THEUYEN 60000005 09163186						
09/163,186 256288  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  12/21/1998 THEUYEN 60000005 09163186						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  12/21/1998 THEUYEN 00000055  6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER 12/21/1998 THEUYEN 12/21/1998 THEUYEN 12/21/1998 THEUYEN 12/21/1998 THEUYEN 12/21/1998 THEUYEN 12/21/1998 THEUYEN 13/21/1998 THEUYEN 15/21/1998 THEUYEN						
Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.  NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  12/21/1998 THEUYEN 00000005 09163186						
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER 12/21/1998 THENYEN 60000005 09163186						
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER 12/21/1998 THEUYEH 00000005 09163186						
WASHINGTON DC 20005-3018 04 FC:581 40.00 MP						
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20000-3310						
5.5 ATTY DKT: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE						
INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 PMS 256288						
PMS         256288         F981745         UNDER ORDER NO         7324         256288           MATTER NO.         CLIENT REF.         dup. sheet not required         CLIENT NO.         MATTER NO.						
WATERIO.   CHENTILE.   CONTROL TOGETON   CHENTING.   WATERING.						
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
10. Total number of pages including this						
cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
Signature Atternation Clare I Permi						
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28458  Date: December 14, 1998						

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

	For Inven	itions ma	de outside	USA
	executed	with or a	fter applica	tion
Atty. Dk	t	/		
-	M#	/	Client Ref.	

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

	<u>ASSIGNME</u>	<u>NT</u>			
	In consideration of the sum valuable consideration paid to				
	(1) Hideki Jonokuchi	(4)			
Insert Name(s) of inventors	(2)	(5)			
	(3)	[ ] x box if con	tinued on page 2		
	the receipt and sufficiency of vundersigned who at the reque transfer(s) unto:  KABUSHIKI KAISH	st of, hereby sell(s), assign			
Incart Nama(c)	of 72 Horikawa-cho				
Insert Name(s) of Assignee (s) and Address (es)	Kawasaki, Kanag				
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as  MOTOR DRIVER WITH INVERTER AND BOOSTER				
Title of	CIRCUIT				
Invention					
<u>NOTE</u> ->-> (A) (Complete line (B)	for which the undersigned exe of the United States of Americ [x] on September 30,	a [ ] even date herewith	etters Patent		
	States Commissioner of Pater to the said ASSIGNEE, for its and legal representatives; the that the attorneys of record in behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	its and Trademarks to Issu- interest as ASSIGNEE, its undersigned agree(s) said application shall here hereby agree(s) to testify cessors, assigns and lega EE to ASSIGNEE'S full pro-	ue said Letters Patent successors, assigns eafter act on and execute any I representatives,		
<u>NOTE</u> ->->	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.				
INVENTOR(S)  1) Hideki Jonoku  Name: Hideki Jo		98 norifiro	MITNESS(ES)		
	MONGOTT	Morihiro	MACHIDA		
Z)					

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on page 2

CDC-114 3/95